



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRLA No.1007 of 2023

Diga@digambar Pradhan

.....

Appellant

Represented By Adv. -
Prasanta Kumar Sahoo

-versus-

State Of Odisha

.....

Respondent

Represented By Adv. –
Smt. Siva Mohanty, ASC

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR
MOHAPATRA

ORDER
20.11.2024

Order No.

- 03.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
 2. Extra copy of the deposition be served on learned counsel for the State. Cost of such deposition be borne by the State.
 3. List this matter on 28.11.2024.

(Aditya Kumar Mohapatra)
Judge

S.K. Rout