



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLA No.1007 of 2023

Diga @ Digambar Pradhan ***Appellant***
Represented By Adv. -
Prasanta Kumar Sahoo

-versus-

State Of Odisha ***Respondent***
Represented By Adv. –
Smt. Sasmita Nayak, ASC

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR
MOHAPATRA

ORDER
28.11.2024

Order No.

03. 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
2. This Court is not inclined to grant bail to the Appellant at this juncture, taking into consideration, the offences under which he has been convicted. However, liberty is given to the Petitioner to move for early hearing of the appeal. In the event, the appeal is not heard within one year, liberty is given to the Petitioner to move a fresh bail application.

I.A. No.2159 of 2023

3. Learned counsel for the Appellant does not want to present the interlocutory application at this juncture.



4. Accordingly, the I.A. stands dismissed as not pressed, liberty is given to take steps for early hearing of the appeal.

(Aditya Kumar Mohapatra)
Judge

S.K. Rout