



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLA No.1007 of 2023

Diga@Digambar Pradhan *Appellant*
Mr. S. Kanhar, Advocate on behalf of Mr. S.K. Baral, Advocate
-versus-
State of Odisha *Respondent*
Ms. B.L. Tripathy, A.P.P.

**CORAM:
JUSTICE B. P. ROUSTRAY**

**ORDER
22.07.2025**

**Order No.
07.**

1. List this appeal on 9th October 2025, as prayed by learned counsel for the Appellant.

**(B.P. Routray)
Judge**